

# E1 - New York Style

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 250	Calories from Fat 170
Calories from Saturated Fat 100	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 19g	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	<b>55%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 1g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 105mg	<b>35%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 75mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 16g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 14g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 5g	
Vitamin A 50% • Vitamin C 2%	
Calcium 6% • Iron 2%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 2% • Riboflavin 10%	
Niacin 0% • Vitamin B6 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, EGGS, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR, LEMON JUICE AND PURE VANILLA EXTRACT.

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.

## E2 - Raspberry Swirl

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 250	Calories from Fat 160
Calories from Saturated Fat 90	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 18g	<b>27%</b>
Saturated Fat 10g	<b>52%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 1g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 100mg	<b>33%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 70mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 18g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 16g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 5g	
Vitamin A 45% • Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 4% • Iron 2%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 2% • Riboflavin 10%	
Niacin 0% • Vitamin B6 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, EGGS, RASPBERRY PUREE, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR, LEMON JUICE, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT.

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.

# E3 - Caramel Turtle

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 290	Calories from Fat 180
Calories from Saturated Fat 90	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 20g	<b>31%</b>
Saturated Fat 10g	<b>50%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0.5g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 6g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 75mg	<b>25%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 150mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 95mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>5%</b>
Sugars 20g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 30% • Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 4% • Iron 4%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 4% • Riboflavin 8%	
Niacin 2% • Vitamin B6 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, EGGS, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR AND PURE VANILLA EXTRACT. CRUST: CHOCOLATE COOKIE CRUMBS (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE FLAVOR, WHEY, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), SALT, BAKING SODA AND VANILLIN) AND UNSALTED BUTTER. TOPPING: PECANS, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS AND CARAMEL TOPPING (CORN SYRUP, WATER, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, BUTTER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SODIUM ALGINATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM).

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.

# E4 - Key Lime

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 260	Calories from Fat 150
Calories from Saturated Fat 90	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 17g	<b>27%</b>
Saturated Fat 10g	<b>51%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0.5g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 85mg	<b>28%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 160mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 70mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 16g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 40% • Vitamin C 6%	
Calcium 4% • Iron 2%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 2% • Riboflavin 8%	
Niacin 2% • Vitamin B6 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, EGGS, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR, KEY LIME JUICE AND PURE VANILLA EXTRACT. CRUST: VANILLA COOKIE CRUMB (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM SHORTENING, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN) AND UNSALTED BUTTER. TOPPING: SOUR CREAM, SUGAR, EGGS, UNSALTED BUTTER, LIME JUICE, GELATIN, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT AND GREEN FOOD COLORING (WATER, YELLOW 5, CITRIC ACID, BLUE 1, SODIUM BENZOATE).

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.

# E5 - Dulce de Leche

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 240	Calories from Fat 150
Calories from Saturated Fat 90	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 17g	<b>25%</b>
Saturated Fat 10g	<b>49%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0.5g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 85mg	<b>29%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 170mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 70mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 17g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 40% • Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 4% • Iron 2%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 2% • Riboflavin 8%	
Niacin 0% • Vitamin B6 8%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, EGGS, CARAMEL TOPPING (CORN SYRUP, WATER, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, BUTTER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SODIUM ALGINATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM), ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR, CARAMEL FLAVORING (MILK, SUCROSE, DEXTROSE, FRUCTOSE, N&A MILK EXTRACTIVES, CARAMEL EXTRACTIVES) AND PURE VANILLA EXTRACT. TOPPING: SOUR CREAM, CARAMEL TOPPING, SUGAR, GELATIN AND PURE VANILLA EXTRACT.

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.

# E6 - Chocolate Chocolate

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (76 g/2.7 oz)	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 270	Calories from Fat 170
Calories from Saturated Fat 100	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 20g	<b>30%</b>
Saturated Fat 12g	<b>58%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0.5g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 80mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 140mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 55mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>6%</b>
Sugars 18g	
Other Carbohydrates 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 35% • Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 4% • Iron 8%	
Vitamin D 2% • Vitamin E 0%	
Thiamin 2% • Riboflavin 6%	
Niacin 0% • Vitamin B6 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	Less than 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE, SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE, EGGS, MILK, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT. TOPPING: SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE, MILK, CREAM.

Allergen Statement: Contains eggs, milk, and wheat. May contain tree nuts and soybean. Manufactured in a facility that process tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, and soybean.

DIRECTIONS: THAW AND SERVE. CAN BE REFRIGERATED FOR 7 DAYS.